

Minidoka County School District #331

"We will increase instructional intensity in all classrooms through the use of Idaho Core Standards and by incorporating 21st century strategies to improve academic achievement and demonstrate growth for all students."

<u>Board Members</u> Tammy Stevenson, Chairman Bonnie Heins, Trustee Jeff Gibson, Trustee

Jason Gibbons, Vice Chairman Rick Stimpson, Trustee <u>Administration</u> Dr. Kenneth Cox, Superintendent Kerri Tibbitts, Board Clerk Michelle DeLuna, Business Manager

April 26, 2016

Idaho High School Activities Association Ty Jones 8011 Ustick Road Boise, Idaho 83704

Ty Jones:

This letter is a request to use Minico High School football equipment for varsity football players at the Southern Idaho Football Camp at the College of Southern Idaho from June 13-16 and JV/FR players at the Magic Valley Camp at Canyon Ridge High School July 25-27. Minico High School and the Minidoka County School District understands IHSAA sponsored catastrophic insurance provides no coverage for the camp which the equipment will be used and any and all liabilities rest solely with the school, camp, or clinic.

Thank you,

Athletic Director: Kelly Arritt

Suzette Miller Principal: Suzette Miller